1
Auxiliary circuit
Auxiliary voltage UH: AC 24, 42, 110, 230, 400 V or
AC 24, 42, 230, 400, 500 V
Voltage range: 0,8 ... 1,2 UN
Frequency range: 40 ... 400 Hz
Measuring circuit
Nominal voltage UN: AC 0 ... 500 V

and display panel OA 5802 with test and
reset button.
Ordering example for Variants
AN 5872 .05/107 AC 230 V 50 k�
Response value
Auxiliary voltage
Variant
Type
EH 5878 .05 /_ _ _ AC 230 V 50 k�
Response value
Auxiliary voltage
Variant, if required
Contact
Type
Accessories
AG 5876.11/010: pre-warning device
OA 5862: Test and display panel for
AN 5872.05/107 and EH ..../107
EH 5861/002: indicating instrument
The indicating device EH 5861 is
externally connected to the insulation
monitor and shows the actual insulation
resistance of the voltage system to
ground
Dimensions:
Width x heigth x depth
96 x 96 x 52 mm
Characteristic
Continuous current limit curve for AN 5872
8
6
4
2
0
T ( C )700 10
M6324
20 30 40 50 60
10
I ( A )
3
Connection examples
A1/A2: AC 24 or 24 V
A1/A3: AC 42 or 42 V
A1/A4: AC110 or 230 V
A1/A5: AC230 or 400 V
A1/A6: AC400 or 500 V
Connection examples
A1/A2: AC 24 or 24 V
A1/A3: AC 42 or 42 V
A1/A4: AC110 or 230 V
A1/A5: AC230 or 400 V
A1/A6: AC400 or 500 V
Connection example AN 5872.05/107 with external test and display panel
A1/A2: AC 24 or 24 V
A1/A3: AC 42 or 42 V
A1/A4: AC110 or 230 V
A1/A5: AC230 or 400 V
A1/A6: AC400 or 500 V
L1
L2
L3
PE
L 12 11 14 A6 A5 A4 A3 A2 A1
PE
UN
M6945_a
AN5872
14
11
12
V
L X5
L X5